

SELLER: Tim Travis Smith 5214 Stoneleigh Avenue, Dallas, TX 75235 214-392-0877

## **DACHSHUND CENTRAL PUPPY CONTRACT**

BUYER:		
NAME:		_
ADDRESS:		_
CITY/STATE/ZIPCODE:		_
PHONE:		_
EMAIL:		
,		above named—lists the terms of a d canine; this animal is herein after
BREED:		_
REGISTERED NAME:		_
REGISTERED NUMBER:		_
COLOR/INDIVIDUAL MARK	INGS:	_
DATE OF BIRTH:		_
SIRE:	DAM:	_
PRICE PAID FOR DOG:		_

(1 of 3)

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS** 



SELLER: Tim Travis Smith 5214 Stoneleigh Avenue, Dallas, TX 75235 214-392-0877

## **CONTRACT FOR DEPOSIT**

With the protection and preservation of my dogs' indigenous European bloodlines, all DACHSHUND CENTRAL puppies are structurally and temperamentally suited for a companion or obedience dog: This puppy will be current on all immunization shots, as well as its first deworming—replete with puppy packet folder and sample food—plus the option of an AKC Reunite Microchip at no added cost.

For any puppies to be held longer than their reasonable 9 weeks of age, a charge of \$15 per day (or \$100 per week) must be added for board; any additional vaccinations due will be charged \$20 for each—should arrangements not otherwise be made by SELLER and BUYER at signing of this contract: In the unlikely occurrence your puppy is developing undersized or not eating well at 8 weeks of age, and a longer stay with SELLER is advised, then no additional charges will be applied; should the unforeseen occur, the BUYER will have his or her first choice of another puppy, when one becomes available.

A nonrefundable, \$200 minimum deposit against the total purchase balance shall be due upon signing—failure to pick up your puppy must regrettably result in forfeiture of deposit, and puppy will be placed back up for sale again:

PURCHASE PRICE OF PUPPY: \$		
PAID DEPOSIT: \$		
BALANCE. DUE IN FULL BY AGE 8 WEEKS OF PUPPY: \$		



SELLER: Tim Travis Smith 5214 Stoneleigh Avenue, Dallas, TX 75235 214-392-0877

This Contract is controlled by the laws of the state of Texas. Any dispute regarding this Contract or related to any and all dealings between DACHSHUND CENTRAL Contract, Tim Travis Smith and/or you, are subject to binding arbitration in Dallas, Texas.

If the parties are unable to agree on the identity of the arbitrator, a sitting judge in Dallas, Texas will appoint the same: Tim Travis Smith is not liability for any damages related to the puppy in issue, and all warranties to the same are waived.

BUYER acknowledges that this written agreement constitutes the entire agreement regarding health, conditions, care and/or loss of the dog between SELLER, Tim Travis Smith, and that he or she has relied on no oral representation contrary to this written agreement.

TRANSACTION DATED:	
SELLER:	DATE:
BUYER:	DATE:

## DACHSHUND CENTRAL APPROVED

(3 of 3)